How to Order
Manifold
ISO Standard Solenoid Valve/SIZE b
Rubber Seal
Series VP7-8 /VPN-8
1
2
3
4
9
W/o air
releasing valve
100V AC 50/60Hz
200V AC 50/60Hz
24V DC
12V DC
Others
QVV72
1 1 station
10 10 stations
03R
04R
03L
04L
03Y
04Y
∗
Rc(PT)     (Right)3 8
Rc(PT)     (Right)1 2
Rc(PT)     (Left)3 8
Rc(PT)     (Left)1 2
Rc(PT)      (Bottom)3 8
Rc(PT)      (Bottom)1 2
Mixed
If mixed piping is desired,
write “∗” and indicate piping
specifications separately.
04D
04U
04B
06D
06U
06B
Rc(PT)      (Bottom)1 2
Rc(PT)      (Top) 1 2
Rc(PT)      (Both sides) 1 2
Rc(PT)      (Bottom)3 4
Rc(PT)      (Top) 3 4
Rc(PT)      (Both sides) 3 4
Stations P/R1/R2 port piping
Rated voltage of coil
of air release valveA/B port piping Air release valve
E
None
With air
release valve
5 03R 04D
∗
Silencer box
SB With silencer box
None
VP7 FG S8 1
FG
YZ∗